  1 of | de 12 Project | Projet : AP-AV-21-0031
APPROVAL No. |  N° D’APPROBATION
AV-2407 Rev. | Rév. 5
NOTICE OF  APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of
Industry (styled Innovation, Science and Economic
Development) for:
Émis en vertu du pouvoir statutaire du ministre de

AV-2407 Rev.| Rév. 5
Appendix ‘A’ | Annexe ‘A’
MODEL DESIGNATION | DÉSIGNATION DU MODÈLE
E37 **
  1    2
1. Type of device | Type d’appareil :
- E37- LCR 600
2. Base functionality | Fonctionnalité de base :
- Non-metrological configurations | Configurations non métrologiques
Figure 1 LectroCount LCR 600 Register | Enregistreur LectroCount LCR 600
 11 of | de 12 Project | Projet : AP-AV-21-0031
APPROVAL No. | N° D’APPROBATION
AV-2407 Rev.| Rév. 5
MODIFICATION ACCEPTANCE LETTER (MAL) |
LETTRE D’ACCEPTATION DE MODIFICATION (LAM)
The following MALs have been incorporated into the Notice of Approval. |
Les LAMs suivant ont été incorporés à l’avis d’approbation.
Revision | Révision MAL | LAM
1 V220, V230
4 V301, V334
5 V339
EVALUATED BY
AV-2407 (2010-09-14)
Alain Gagné, Senior Legal Metrologist
AV-2407 Rev. 1 (2015-07-08)
Mustapha Chakir, Junior Legal Metrologist
AV-2407 Rev. 2 (2017-05-25)
Ara Abdulrahman, Junior Legal Metrologist
AV-2407 Rev. 3 (2018-03-21)
Farhad Sharifi, A/ Senior Legal Metrologist
AV-2407 Rev. 4 (2021-07-13)
Shehzad Azam, Junior Legal Metrologist
 ÉVALUÉ PAR
AV-2407 (2010-09-14)
Alain Gagné, Métrologiste légal principal
AV-2407 Rév. 1 (2015-07-08)
Mustapha Chakir, Métrologiste légal junior
AV-2407 Rév. 2 (2017-05-25)
Ara Abdulrahman, Métrologiste légal junior
AV-2407 Rév. 3 (2018-03-21)
Farhad Sharifi, Métrologue légal principal (p. int.)
AV-2407 Rév. 4 (2021-07-13)
Shehzad Azam, Métrologiste légal junior
AV-2407 Rev. 5
Farhad Sharifi, Senior Legal Metrologist
 AV-2407 Rév. 5
Farhad Sharifi, Métrologue légal principal
 12 of | de 12 Project | Projet : AP-AV-21-0031
APPROVAL No. | N° D’APPROBATION
AV-2407 Rev.| Rév. 5
APPROVAL:
The design, composition, construction and
performance of the device type(s) identified herein
have been evaluated in accordance with regulations
and specifications established under the Weights and
Measures Act. Approval is hereby granted
accordingly pursuant to subsection 3(1) of the said
Act.
The marking, installation and manner of use of trade
devices are subject to inspection in accordance with
regulations and specifications established under the
Weights and Measures Act.
Requirements relating to marking are set forth in
sections 18 to 26 of the Weights and Measures
Regulations. Installation and use requirements are
set forth in Part V and in specifications established
pursuant to section 27 of the said Regulations.
A verification of conformity is required in addition
to this approval. Inquiries regarding inspection and
verification should be addressed to the local office